## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **HB 2042**, as amended by House Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 3, by striking all in lines 3 through 43;

By striking all on pages 4 through 12;

On page 13, by striking all in lines 1 through 38; in line 39, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017"; also in line 39, by striking "21-6302, 21-6302,"; also in line 39, by striking the last comma; in line 40, by striking "75-7c04," and inserting "and"; also in line 40, by striking "and 75-7c20 and 75-7c20";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "relating to eligibility for a license;"; in line 4, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking line 5; in line 6, by striking "21-6302, 21-6302,"; in line 7, by striking ", 75-7c04, 75-7c04" and inserting "and"; also in line 7, by striking "75-7c20 and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson